

360° Head Coverage

360° KOPFABDECKUNG

COUVERTURE DE LA TÊTE À 360°

360° HOOFDDEKKING





PRODUCT DETAILS

Materials:

High elastic lycra + malleable gel

Ingredients:

30% water, 48% glycerin and 20% Potassium Polyacrylate

Applicable Head Circumferences:

42-62 cm

Product size:

17 x 22 x 16 cm

Color:

Black

Weight:

600 g

Cold or heat therapy

Improve your sleep quality.
Can relieve migraines.



Put in the freezer for 1.5 - 2 hours



Microwave for 30 seconds or more



INSTRUCTION

Compared with cold therapy, some people prefer relaxing themselves by the hot one, while our headache relief cap can apply to these two therapies at the same time.

For cold Compress: Freeze the cap in a refrigerator for 2 hours, and then take it out and put it on to relieve your migraine or facial tension. For hot compress: Heat the cap in a microwave (700W) for 40 to 60 seconds, and then take it out and put it on to relieve your migraine or facial tension.

Notice:

1. The cap may be too cold after a long time of refrigeration, it's recommended to put a towel or cushion as a buffer on your ears and eyes to avoid frostbite.
2. After heating, please apply the hot compress way according to your own suitable temperature. If you feel uncomfortable, please take it off immediately.
3. This product can NOT be washed in water, but you can wipe it with towels.
4. Due to the special material of the cap, if the cap has a slight smell when you received, please put it in a ventilation a few days to remove the smell.
5. Do NOT use the product directly on the wounded skin.

Storage:

Keep the product in a dry and ventilated place, avoiding sun exposure.



GUARANTEE/WARRANTY

The warranty period is 2 years from the date of purchase. This includes a 12-month guarantee from the date of purchase. This guarantee is valid for the whole of Europe. The purchase receipt is regarded as proof of purchase. The customer undertakes to read the instructions carefully before making a claim under the guarantee/warranty in order to rule out any operating errors.

The product has been thoroughly checked for quality and functionality before dispatch. Exclusion of the guarantee occurs in the following cases:

- in the event of changes to the product without our approval
- in the event of use other than for the intended purpose
- in the event of defects caused by improper maintenance and/or repair
- in the event of commercial use of the article
- in the event of damage caused by falling

When making a claim under the guarantee/warranty, please return the complete product including accessories in a packaging safe for transport to the point of sale from which the product was purchased. Describe the existing defect in the product and enclose the original proof of purchase with the shipment.



The seller reserves the right to subsequent performance before refunding the purchase price. Necessary transport costs will be reimbursed to the customer if a justified claim of the legal warranty/guarantee is established. The exercise of the statutory rights in respect of defects shall be free of charge. These rights are not limited by the guarantee.

SHP International Trading GmbH (Rathausstraße 5, 96342 Stockheim, Germany) hereby declares that this product is in conformity with the essential requirements of the applicable European Directives.

Intended use

This product (360° Head Coverage) is only intended for use as a Head Coverage. Any other use or use that goes beyond this is deemed to be improper.



PRODUKTDDETAILS

Materialien:

Hochelastisches Lycra + formbares Gel

Bestandteile:

30 % Wasser, 48 % Glycerin und 20 % Kaliumpolyacrylat

Anwendbarer Kopfumfang:

42-62 cm

Produktgröße:

17 x 22 x 16 cm

Farbe:

Schwarz

Gewicht:

600 g

Kälte- oder Wärmetherapie

Verbessern Sie Ihre Schlafqualität.
Kann Migräne lindern.



Für 1,5 – 2 Stunden in den
Gefrierschrank legen



30 Sekunden oder länger
in der Mikrowelle erhitzen





ANWEISUNG

Im Vergleich zur Kältetherapie entspannen sich manche Menschen lieber bei der warmen Therapie, während unsere Kopfschmerzlinderungskappe für diese beiden Therapien gleichzeitig angewendet werden kann.

Für kalte Kompressen: Frieren Sie die Kappe zwei Stunden lang im Kühlschrank ein, nehmen Sie sie dann heraus und setzen Sie sie auf, um Ihre Migräne oder Gesichtsspannungen zu lindern. Für warme Kompressen: Erhitzen Sie die Kappe 40 bis 60 Sekunden lang in der Mikrowelle (700 W), nehmen Sie sie dann heraus und setzen Sie sie auf, um Ihre Migräne oder Gesichtsspannungen zu lindern.

Bitte beachten:

1. Nach längerem Kühlen kann die Kappe zu kalt sein. Es wird empfohlen, ein Handtuch oder Kissen als Puffer auf Ohren und Augen zu legen, um Erfrierungen zu vermeiden.
2. Nach dem Erhitzen wenden Sie bitte die warme Komresse entsprechend Ihrer individuellen Temperatur an. Wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen, nehmen Sie es bitte sofort ab.
3. Dieses Produkt kann NICHT in Wasser gewaschen werden, aber Sie können es mit Handtüchern abwischen.
4. Aufgrund des speziellen Materials der Kappe sollte die Kappe bei Erhalt leicht riechen. Bitte legen Sie sie einige Tage lang an einen belüfteten Ort, um den Geruch zu entfernen.
5. Verwenden Sie das Produkt NICHT direkt auf der verletzten Haut.

Lagerung:

Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen und belüfteten Ort auf und vermeiden Sie Sonneneinstrahlung.



GARANTIE/GEWÄHRLEISTUNG

Die Gewährleistungsfrist beträgt 2 Jahre ab Kaufdatum. Darin enthalten sind 12 Monate Garantie ab Kaufdatum. Der räumliche Geltungsbereich des Garantieschutzes ist europaweit. Als Beleg hierfür gilt der Kaufbeleg. Der Kunde verpflichtet sich, vor Inanspruchnahme der Garantie/Gewährleistung die Anleitung sorgfältig zu lesen, um eventuelle Bedienungsfehler auszuschließen.

Das Produkt wurde vor dem Versenden gründlich auf Qualität und Funktionalität geprüft. Ein Ausschluss der Garantie findet unter folgenden Fällen statt:

- bei Veränderungen am Produkt ohne unsere Genehmigung
- bei andersartiger als der bestimmungsmäßigen Verwendung
- bei Mängeln, die durch unsachgemäße Wartung und/oder Reparatur entstehen
- gewerbliche Nutzung des Artikels
- bei Fallschäden

Bei Inanspruchnahme der Garantie/Gewährleistung senden Sie bitte das vollständige Produkt inklusive Zubehör in einer transportsicheren Verpackung an die Verkaufsstelle zurück, von der das Produkt bezogen wurde. Beschreiben Sie den vorhandenen Mangel am Produkt und legen Sie der Sendung den Original Kaufbeleg bei.



Der Verkäufer behält sich das Recht auf Nacherfüllung vor Erstattung des Kaufpreises vor. Erforderliche Transportkosten werden der Kundschaft bei Feststellung eines gerechtfertigten Anspruchs der gesetzl. Garantie/Gewährleistung erstattet. Die Inanspruchnahme der gesetzlichen Mängelrechte ist unentgeltlich. Diese werden nicht durch die Garantie eingeschränkt.

Hiermit erklärt SHP International Trading GmbH (Rathausstraße 5, 96342 Stockheim, Germany), dass sich dieses Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen der zutreffenden europäischen Richtlinien befindet.

Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung

Dieses Produkt (360° Kopfabdeckung) ist nur zur Nutzung als Kopfabdeckung bestimmt. Eine andere oder darüberhinausgehende Benutzung gilt als nicht bestimmungsgemäß.



DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

Matériaux:

Lycra hautement élastique + gel malléable

Composants:

30% d'eau, 48% de glycérine et 20% de polyacrylate de potassium

Circonférence de la tête applicable:

42-62 cm

Taille du produit:

17 x 22 x 16 cm

Couleur:

Noir

Poids:

600 g

Thérapie par le froid ou la chaleur

Améliorez la qualité de votre
sommeil.
Peut soulager les migraines.



Placer au congélateur pendant
1,5 à 2 heures



Chauffer au micro-ondes pendant
30 secondes ou plus



INSTRUCTION

Par rapport à la thérapie par le froid, certaines personnes préfèrent se détendre avec une thérapie par la chaleur, tandis que notre bonnet anti-maux de tête peut être utilisé simultanément pour ces deux thérapies.

Pour les compresses froides : Congelez le bonnet au réfrigérateur pendant deux heures, puis sortez-le et enfitez-le pour soulager vos migraines ou tensions faciales.

Pour les compresses chaudes : Chauffez le bonnet au micro-ondes (700W) pendant 40 à 60 secondes, puis retirez-le et enfitez-le pour soulager vos migraines ou tensions faciales.

Veillez noter:

1. Après un refroidissement prolongé, le capuchon peut être trop froid. Il est recommandé de placer une serviette ou un oreiller sur les oreilles et les yeux comme tampon pour éviter les engelures.
2. Après chauffage, veuillez appliquer la compresse chaude en fonction de votre température individuelle. Si vous vous sentez mal à l'aise, veuillez l'enlever immédiatement.
3. Ce produit NE PEUT PAS être lavé à l'eau, mais vous pouvez l'essuyer avec des serviettes.
4. En raison du matériau spécial du capuchon, celui-ci devrait avoir une légère odeur à la réception. Veuillez le mettre dans un endroit aéré pendant quelques jours pour éliminer l'odeur.
5. NE PAS utiliser le produit directement sur une peau blessée.

Stockage:

Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec et aéré et évitez l'exposition au soleil.



GARANTIE/PRESTATIONS DE GARANTIE

Le délai applicable aux prestations de garantie est de 2 ans à compter de la date d'achat. Cela comprend une garantie de 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat.

Le champ d'application géographique de la protection de la garantie est à l'échelle européenne. La preuve d'achat en fait foi. Avant de faire usage de la garantie/des prestations de garantie, le client s'engage à lire attentivement les instructions afin d'exclure toute erreur de manipulation.

La qualité et la fonctionnalité du produit ont été minutieusement vérifiées avant expédition. Une exclusion de la garantie s'opère dans les cas suivants :

- en cas de modifications apportées au produit sans notre accord
- en cas d'usage différent de l'usage prévu
- en cas de défauts causés par un mauvais entretien et/ou des réparations
- utilisation commerciale de l'article
- en cas de dommages dus à une chute

Lors d'une mobilisation de la garantie/des prestations de garantie, veuillez renvoyer le produit complet, y compris les accessoires, dans un emballage sûr pour le transport, au point de vente auprès duquel l'article avait été obtenu. Décrivez le défaut existant dans le produit et joignez la preuve d'achat originale à l'envoi.



Le vendeur se réserve le droit d'effectuer ultérieurement une mise en conformité avant remboursement du prix d'achat. Les frais de transport requis seront remboursés à la clientèle si une réclamation justifiée de la garantie/des prestations de garantie légale(s) est établie. Le recours aux droits légaux en cas de défaut est gratuit – ceux-ci ne sont pas limités par la garantie.

SHP International Trading GmbH (Rathausstraße 5, 96342 Stockheim, Germany) déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences de base des directives européennes applicables.

Usage normal

Ce produit (couvre-tête à 360°) est destiné à être utilisé uniquement comme couvre-chef. Toute utilisation autre ou supplémentaire est considérée comme inappropriée.



PRODUCTDETAILS

Materialien:

Zeer elastische Lycra + kneedbare gel

Componenten:

30% water, 48% glycerine en 20% kaliumpolyacrylaat

Toepasselijke hoofdomtrek:

42-62 cm

Product grootte:

17 x 22 x 16 cm

Kleur:

Zwart

Gewicht:

600 g

Koude- of warmtetherapie

Verbeter uw slaapkwaliteit.
Kan migraine verlichten.



Zet 1,5 – 2 uur in de vriezer



Verwarm in de magnetron
gedurende 30 seconden of langer





INSTRUCTIE

In vergelijking met koudetherapie geven sommige mensen er de voorkeur aan om te ontspannen met warme therapie, terwijl onze hoofdpijnverlichtingskap tegelijkertijd voor deze twee therapieën kan worden gebruikt.

Voor koude kompressen: bevestig de dop twee uur in de koelkast, haal hem er dan uit en plaats hem op om uw migraine of gezichtsspanning te verlichten. Voor warme kompressen: Verwarm de dop in de magnetron (700 W) gedurende 40 tot 60 seconden, verwijder hem vervolgens en plaats hem op om uw migraine of gezichtsspanning te verlichten.

Houd er rekening mee dat:

1. Na langdurige afkoeling kan het zijn dat de dop te koud is. Het wordt aanbevolen om een handdoek of kussen over de oren en ogen te leggen als buffer om bevriezing te voorkomen.
2. Breng na het verwarmen het warme kompres aan volgens uw individuele temperatuur. Als u zich ongemakkelijk voelt, trek het dan onmiddellijk uit.
3. Dit product kan NIET in water worden gewassen, maar u kunt het wel met handdoeken afnemen.
4. Door het speciale materiaal van de dop dient de dop bij ontvangst een lichte geur te hebben. Plaats het een paar dagen op een geventileerde plaats om de geur te verwijderen.
5. Gebruik het product NIET rechtstreeks op een beschadigde huid.

Opslag:

Bewaar het product op een droge en geventileerde plaats en vermijd blootstelling aan zonlicht.



VERKOPERSGARANTIE/WETTELIJKE GARANTIE

De termijn voor de wettelijke garantie bedraagt 2 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. Daarin inbegrepen zijn 12 maanden verkopersgarantie vanaf de datum van aankoop. De garantie is geldig in heel Europa. Als bewijs geldt het aankoopbewijs. Voordat de koper aanspraak maakt op garantie, verplicht hij zich de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen om mogelijke fouten bij het gebruik uit te sluiten.

Het product is voor verzending zorgvuldig gecontroleerd op kwaliteit en werking. Aanspraak op garantie is uitgesloten in de volgende gevallen:

- bij wijzigingen aan het product zonder onze toestemming
- bij een ander gebruik dan het beoogde gebruik
- in het geval van gebreken die zijn ontstaan door ondeskundig onderhoud en/of reparatie
- bij een commercieel gebruik van het artikel
- in het geval van schade ontstaan door vallen van het artikel

Als u aanspraak maakt op garantie moet u het complete product, inclusief toebehoren, in een deugdelijke verpakking terugsturen naar het verkooppunt waar u het product hebt gekocht. Sluit een beschrijving van het defect en het originele aankoopbewijs in.



Als u aanspraak maakt op garantie moet u het complete product, inclusief toebehoren, in een deugdelijke verpakking terugsturen naar het verkooppunt waar u het product hebt gekocht. Sluit een beschrijving van het defect en het originele aankoopbewijs in.

De verkoper behoudt zich het recht voor op reparatie vóór hij de aankoopprijs terugbetaalt. De kosten voor transport die de klant heeft gemaakt, worden vergoed als er sprake is van een gerechtvaardigde aanspraak op grond van de wettelijke garantie. Aanspraak op de wettelijke garantierechten is kosteloos. Deze worden niet beperkt door de garantie.

Hierbij verklaart SHP International Trading GmbH (Rathausstraße 5, 96342 Stockheim, Germany) dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de fundamentele vereisten van de geldende Europese richtlijnen.

Gebruik in overeenstemming met het beoogde doel

Dit product (360° hoofdbedekking) is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik als hoofdbedekking. Elk ander of verdergaand gebruik geldt als oneigenlijk.



4260443942589

DE 19863741

Item number: 236-233

Importer:

SHP International Trading GmbH
Rodacher Straße 2a, D-96317 Kronach
www.shp-company.com